=~

RESOLUTION
OF THE
PAPAGCG COURCIL

e ono. f283

YHEFEAS, The following budgets for the fiscel year 1963 have Leon preseated ts the
Papago Tribal Coungil for its considerstion, covering the operation of 1. Tribsl
Office snd Council, 2. Livegtoek Inspector’s Office, 3. Triba) Court. sed L.
Rodeo Beard, As follows:

1. TRIBAL OFFICE 48D CCUNCIL

Salaries of Chairsan, Secretary, Treasurar-

Livestock Clerk (%), Administrative Assistant.

#1,000 provision for extra help and possible

salary increases, plus estizgted employer's

share of F.I.C.4. Well Repair Man, snd 51,000 $22,4520,00
for expenses of Admiaistrative aAssistent

Par diew and travel expeuse for Tribal Council

weetings. for tribal officers attending official

meetings, for tribal committee meeiings for which

yper diesm has been authorized, and for other 44
tribal members oo authorized business 6‘000n0014—4ic

Tribal Office sxpcose, including heat, light,

water, telephone, staticnery, postage, sup-

plies, office equipment, bording, preoperty taxes,

und siscellaceous expenwse, including dues and

subseriptions 2,900.Q00

Tribal building repairs and maintenance 1,000.00

Cperation of Tribal sedan, including gas and B
oil; tires and repairs, liceuse and inzusguce 1,650.00

Provision for payment to mining enginesr on
consulting deaie-time and sxpenge 3.000.0C

Provigion for payment to Tribal Attorney oa
consulting baels-iime and expense 3,000.00

EFrovision for expense in connection viih land claim
in accordance with Tribal Council Kesolution 10%0

feee for anthropelogist, etc. 5.0600.00
Expenses of clalm Attorney 4,000.00

6.000.00
krovision for posaible scholarship fund —22900.00
Total budget Tribel Office mnd Council 348 .670.00
AP -



o~ Vo
sxs, {257 cons'a
Bro't Pd. M.G?Ovm
LIVESTOCK IRSYBCRORS OFFICE

Salaries of Liveetock Inspaector(Tribal Share),
Treagurer~Livestock Clerk(l), $300 proviaion
for exira belp and possible salery incresses,
Assistant Livestogk Clerk-Ilnspeotor, plus extimated
wployor's ghars of ¥. I. Co A %.mom

Operation of Livestock Inspector's phokup
inocluding gas, oil, ts.ru and repairs, license

and Insurance 1,%00.00
Office supplies snd stationery, telephone,
and miscsllancous | 450,00
Provision for soils amd corral repairs’
Salls Scale $§ 300.00
Ounedght Scale _ 00,00 a0
TOTAL EUDGET-LIVESTOCK INSPECTOR'S OFFIOR - 65%.00

Lad AND ORDER

Saluries of two clerks plus estimsted

snployer*s share of Fy 1. C. 4, _ £,000.00

Tribel share of Judg,n‘a salary, plnn estinated 250

employer s sbare ¥ I. Ce A. 5,000.00 —+ [)l{

0ffice supplies and m.-collm eXpense — 0200 |
TOTAL BUDGST-1AY ARD ORDER 9000

BOPED BOARD

labor, izciuding spesial policemen, Judges,
picknp men, annmnccr. conpoilmen, and Chairman's

450,00

ﬁcketq. %stm, ~ribhons, pengents, etc. 200,00
Ropairs tol-foded phctnds-labor mod saterial 1,,000.00
Rental of lAvésteck, hauiing, feeding, stooks

gen's wages, prm.sicn for r_paysent for injured

anioals Y 1,700-00
Arte and k.i;afsa-Latior and matepial 100,00
Oreheat¥ie2 fights 100.00
Wild Horde rase purea £0.,00
Yiecellansous Expense

To purchage baskets $0 bo 2o0dd at Rodea 00,00

TOTAL BUDGET-EODED 800,00

Total Pudget-Tribal OIfice end Cpunoil, lLivestock Inspectors Office

2.520,.00
iey and Urdar, nod Dodeo Board 72,520.00



)
)

OPERATING BUDGET -1963

PAPAGO TRIDAL HERD
Sells, Arizoma
1. SALES:
A. Apmed Bulls 30 heard € 250,00 $ 74500.00
B. ﬂgﬁi Cown 15 head @ .00 . 2,250.00
Go wﬂ' mm 12 M (m ﬂ -ﬂ) 1’ Qw
D, Culled Yeerling Bulls 5 hesd (700§ @ .20} 4
TOTAL ESTIMATED RECEIPTS $12,1%0.00
2. OPERATITHG EXPENSES-SALARTES, WAGES PAYROLL TAXES AND IMSURANCE:
A. Msnagerm Salary $3,200.00
B. Assistant HManager's Salary 24820,00
C. Irregular Labor 300.00
D. Federal and FICA Taxes 200,00
$6,520,00
3. M{SCELLANEOUS EXPRNSES:
A. Office $
b. Utilities (Telephone & Butane) z’ﬁ:&
G. Gss, 0il, Tires & Truck Repairs 1,650.00
D. Well Opeyaetions, (as & Repairs £00.00
E. Supplemsmtal Feed 1,650.00
F, Fence and Corral Repaiys 1,080.00
G. Hiscsllanecus expenges . 575.00

EOB-TOMI, $5,600,00

TOTAL EYPRESES $2,1%.00



"\ WHEREAS, The Council bas also comsidered the estimated income, which is as follows:
‘ Interest from Tribal funds in Treasury 4,500.00

Rents ard License Fees--Trading Posts $ 6,000.00
Peddling Permits’ 1,500,00
Cattle buying and miscellaneous permite’ 500.00
Bunting Permits-~ 2,000.00
Miscellaneous land and building rentgls 500.00
Agriculiural leases 500.00
Mining 2,500.00
Miscellansous Income 500.00
3% Sales Tax on Livestock 12,000.00
Hiscellianecus livestock Income 500.00
Scale feos 1,000.00 ,
law and Order Court Fines 8,000.00 — 4 450
Rodec Receipts 54500.00 '
TOTAL ESTTHMATED INCOME $ 45,500.00 and

WHEREAS, The Cowncil belisves the budget has been carefully prepared and represeits
2 veasonably accurate estimate of expsnses it considers essential to the proper
mﬁmﬂ;ﬁh&b&lﬁmxmt,mﬂbﬂimsthlmmhsbmmﬁnhn—
timated, :

WHEREAS, Although the budget ostimaies for the past 2 fiscal years have provided for
a large deficit, mtmmmmmm.mmmm.m
the finepcial position of the Tribe bas bean slowly. Tharefore, the Counsil
approves the deficit ostimated at § 27,020 for the 1963 fiscal year, mith the under-
stending thet if Income is not as much as expected, an effort will be made to reducs
wmuamnmmtmtmmm»htmcmum
that Income coniinues to exceed 'spensea as in the past two years.

THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED By the Papago Tribal Council thet the Treasurer be
authorized to sign purchase orders and vouchers in the amouwts provided in the above
budget against the properly designated accounts, and

LEY IT FURTHER BE RESOLVED that isammch as spproximately $14,000 of the anticipated
income will De seot to the Treasury and will heve to be

Treasuwry, axd inassuch as expanses may excesd income by $27,020, that the Council re-
quesi the Superintendent to withdraw the sum of wp to $:5,000 of available Tribal
fundainﬂwTreasury.asm&ded.tobeplacedinthoA&mﬂ:Ilecmttothmm
Comncil, PP-14, in order tc msirtain a satisfactory working balance.

The foregoing Resolution was approved on June I, 1962 duly enacted by a vote of i9
for and __ 0 against, by the Papago Counedl during a meeting at which a quorum was
present, pursnant to authority vested im it by Section 3 (2) of Article V of the Cone
stitution of the Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 19736, and approved by the
Secratary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuent to Sectien 16 of the Act of
June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).



Said Resolution is effective as of the date of ite approval by the Superintendent
of the Fapago Agency and is subject to the rescisaion by the Secretary of the Interier
pursuant to Section 3 (a) of Article V of the Constitution and by-laws of the

W Tribe.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

H:‘ 52 “é% { @7
Claudina 2. Chavézs, Secretary

ATTEST:

Q/M..;/ (Pl e

Claudine H. Chaves , Secrepiry
JUN 11 1982

APPROVED:

Thouwas H. St. Cleir, Superintendent




